
SCHEDULE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022/2023 KUG 

If a registration deadline falls on a Saturday, Sunday or legal holiday, the valid deadline is always the next working day! 1 

 

 

 
(Subject to any legal changes and coordination with other universities) 

 
 
Winter semester 2022/23: 
15 weeks of instruction 

Winter semester starts on:   Sa 01.10.2022 
Courses start on: Mo 03.10.2022 
Courses end on: Sa  04.02.2023  
Winter semester ends on: Tue  28.02.2023 

 
 

 
Admission deadlines WS 22/23: 

 
Registration period for artistic studies: Wed 31.08.2022 to Thu 29.09.2022 
General registration period:  Mo 11.07.2022 to Mo 31.10.2022 

 

 
Registration deadlines WS 22/23: 

 
Registration period for  orchestra admission: Thu 01.09.2022 to Thu 22.09.2022 
Registration period for courses (in KUGonline): Thu 01.09.2022 to Mo 03.10.2022 
Registration deadline for final exams (Diploma, Bachelor, Master): Mo 31.10.2022 

 

 
Recess Periods WS 22/23: 
Christmas break: Mo 19.12.2022 up to and including So 08.01.2023 
Semester break: Mo 06.02.2023 up to and including Sun 05.03.2023 

 

 
Additional days off from courses and exams WS 22/23: 
All Sundays and legal holidays 
All Souls Day: Wed 02.11.2022 

 

 
Additional days off from courses but NOT from exams WS 22/23: 
Exam days at the end of the WS 22/23: Mo 06.02.2023 to Fri 10.02.202 



SCHEDULE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022/2023 KUG 

If a registration deadline falls on a Saturday, Sunday or legal holiday, the valid deadline is always the next working day! 2 

 

 

 
(Subject to any legal changes and coordination with other universities) 

 
 
 
Summer semester 2023: 
15 weeks of instruction 

Summer semester starts on: Wed 01.03.2023 
Courses start on: Mo 06.03.2023 
Courses end on: Sa  01.07.2023 
Summer semester ends on:     Sa 30.09.2023 

 
 

 
Admission deadlines SS 23: 

 
Registration period for artistic studies: Mo 06.02.2023 to Wed 01.03.2023 
General registration period:     Mo 09.01.2023 to Fri 31.03.2023 

 

 
Registration deadlines SS 23: 

 
Registration period for  orchestra admission:  Tue 07.02.2023 to Thu 23.02.2023 
Registration period for courses (in KUGonline):    Tue 07.02.2023 to Fri 03.03.2023 
Registration deadline for final exams (Diploma, Bachelor, Master): Tue 07.02.2023 and Tue 16.05.2023 

 

 
Recess Periods: 
Easter break: Mo 03.04.2023 up to and including Sun 16.04.2023 
Summer break: Mo 03.07.2023 up to and including Sa 30.09.2023 

 

 
Additional days off from courses and exams SS 23: 
All Sundays and legal holidays 
Tuesday after Pentecost: Tue 30.05.2023 
Rector´s day: Fri 19.05.2023 

 

 
Additional days off from courses but NOT from exams SS 23: 
Exam days at the end of the SS 23: Mo 03.07.2023 to Thu 06.07.2023 

 
 

 
Academic Ceremony (Bachelor, Master, Doctoral Degree Ceremony): Fri 07.07.2023 

 


